
¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ¶ÉÉºÉxÉ ®úÉVÉ{ÉjÉ +ºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ SÉÉ®ú-¤É, ¨Éä 19, 2018/´Éè¶ÉÉJÉ 29, ¶ÉEäò 1940 1

¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ¶ÉÉºÉxÉ ®úÉVÉ{ÉjÉ
+ºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ ¦ÉÉMÉ SÉÉ®ú--¤É

´É¹ÉÇ 4, +ÆEòú 62] ¶ÉÊxÉ´ÉÉ®úú, ¨Éä 19, 2018/´Éè¶ÉÉJÉ 29, ¶ÉEäò 1940 [{ÉÞ¹`ä 2,  ËEò¨ÉiÉ : ¯û{ÉªÉä  9.00

+ºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ Gò¨ÉÉÆEòú 136

|ÉÉÊvÉEÞòiÉ |ÉEòÉ¶ÉxÉ
¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ¶ÉÉºÉxÉÉxÉä ¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ +ÊvÉÊxÉªÉ¨ÉÉÆx´ÉªÉä iÉªÉÉ®ú Eäò±Éä±Éä

(¦ÉÉMÉ BEò, BEò-+ +ÉÊhÉ BEò-±É ªÉÉÆ̈ ÉvªÉä |ÉÊºÉrù Eäò±Éä±Éä ÊxÉªÉ¨É ´É +Énäù¶É ªÉÉǼ ªÉÊiÉÊ®úCiÉ) ÊxÉªÉ¨É ´É +Énäù¶É.

RNI  No. MAHBIL /2009/37831

(1)
¦ÉÉMÉ SÉÉ®ú--¤É--136--1

Ê´ÉÊvÉ ́ É xªÉÉªÉ Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ
¨ÉÉnùÉ¨É EòÉ¨ÉÉ ¨ÉÉMÉÇ, ½ÖþiÉÉi¨ÉÉ ®úÉVÉMÉÖ°ü SÉÉèEò, ¨ÉÆjÉÉ±ÉªÉ,

 ¨ÉÖÆ¤É<Ç 400 032, ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 19 ¨Éä 2018.

+ÊvÉºÉÚSÉxÉÉ

¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ºÉÉ´ÉÇVÉÊxÉEò Ê´É¶´ÉºiÉ´ªÉ´ÉºlÉÉ (ºÉÖvÉÉ®úhÉÉ) +ÊvÉÊxÉªÉ¨É, 2017.

Gò¨ÉÉÆEò ¤ÉÒ{ÉÒ]õÒ-1116/|É.Gò.57/EòÉ.15.----¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ºÉÉ´ÉÇVÉÊxÉEò Ê´É¶´ÉºiÉ´ªÉ´ÉºlÉÉ (ºÉÖvÉÉ®úhÉÉ) +ÊvÉÊxÉªÉ¨É, 2017 (2018 SÉÉ ¨É½þÉ. 36)
¨ÉvÉÒ±É Eò±É¨É 1 SªÉÉ {ÉÉä]õ-Eò±É¨É (2) uùÉ®äú |ÉnùÉxÉ Eò®úhªÉÉiÉ +É±Éä±ªÉÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÉÆSÉÉ ´ÉÉ{É®ú Eò°üxÉ, ¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]Åõ ¶ÉÉºÉxÉ ªÉÉuùÉ®äú =CiÉ +ÊvÉÊxÉªÉ¨É +Æ̈ É±ÉÉiÉ
+ÉhÉhªÉÉEòÊ®úiÉÉ ÊnùxÉÉÆEò 21 ¨Éä 2018 ½þÉ Ênù´ÉºÉ ÊxÉªÉiÉ Eò®úÒiÉ +É½äþ.

¨É½þÉ®úÉ¹]ÅõÉSÉä ®úÉVªÉ{ÉÉ±É ªÉÉÆSªÉÉ +Énäù¶ÉÉxÉÖºÉÉ®ú ´É xÉÉ´ÉÉxÉä,

ÊxÉ. VÉ. VÉ¨ÉÉnùÉ®ú,

¶ÉÉºÉxÉÉSÉä |ÉvÉÉxÉ ºÉÊSÉ´É ´É Ê´ÉÊvÉ {É®úÉ¨É¶ÉÔ.
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LAW AND JUDICIARY DEPARTMENT

Madam Cama Marg, Hutatma Rajguru Chowk, Mantralaya,
Mumbai 400 032, dated the 19th May 2018.

NOTIFICATION

MAHARASHTRA PUBLIC TRUSTS (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2017.

No. BPT-1116/C.R.57/Desk-XV.—In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section
1 of the Maharashtra Public Trusts (Amendment) Act, 2017 (Mah. XXXVI of 2018) Government of
Maharashtra hereby appoints the 21st May 2018 to be the date on which the said Act shall come into
force.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Maharashtra,

N. J. JAMADAR,
Principal Secretary and Remembrancer

of Legal Affairs to Government.

ON BEHALF OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, STATIONERY AND PUBLICATION, PRINTED AND PUBLISHED BY  SHRI PARSHURAM JAGANNATH GOSAVI, PRINTED AT GOVERNMENT

CENTRAL PRESS, 21-A, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD, CHARNI ROAD, MUMBAI 400 004 AND PUBLISHED AT DIRECTORATE OF GOVERNMENT PRINTING, STATIONERY AND PUBLICATION,

21-A, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD, CHARNI ROAD, MUMBAI 400 004, EDITOR : SHRI PARSHURAM JAGANNATH GOSAVI.


